MacKay o Sposito

ENERGY PUBLIC

WORKS

SW WASHINGTON

2021 HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE

Senior Principal
Principal

Engineering Manager
Project Engineer
Engineer IV

Engineer lll

Engineer I

Engineer |

Project Manager — Design
Project Controls Manager
Contract Administrator
Project Coordinator Il
Project Coordinator |
Design Technician IV
Design Technician IlI
Design Technician Il
Design Technician |
Landscape Manager
Project Manager — Landscape
Landscape Architect Il
Landscape Architect |
Landscape Designer Il
Landscape Designer |
Planning Director
Planning Manager
Senior Planner

Planner

Planning Technician
Accounting Manager
Project Accountant
Administrative Manager
Administrative Assistant
Clerical

Survey Manager

The above rates cover salaries, overhead and profit. All other materials and expenses will be billed on an actual cost plus 10% basis. Overtime rates
will be 1.5 times unless otherwise negotiated. These rates will be adjusted annually or as necessary to reflect market conditions. Sub-Consultants

Regular
$268.00
$227.00
$191.00
$163.00
$143.00
$130.00
$118.00
$106.00
$170.00
$198.00
$143.00
$113.00
$103.00
$127.00
$116.00
$107.00

$90.00
$165.00
$139.00
$124.00
$107.00

$95.00

$88.00
$203.00
$192.00
$181.00
$145.00
$115.00
$166.00
$111.00
$119.00

$83.00

$73.00
$176.00

Project Manager — Survey
Land Surveyor IV

Land Surveyor llI

Land Surveyor Il

Land Surveyor |

Survey Technician IV
Survey Technician IlI
Survey Technician Il
Survey Technician |
Survey Party Chief

Survey Instrument Person
GIS Mapping Specialist
GIS Mapping Specialist Il
Senior Construction Manager
Construction Manager
Construction Inspector V
Construction Inspector IV
Construction Inspector Ill
Construction Inspector Il
Construction Inspector |

Public Involvement Associate/Mgr.

Public Involvement Coordinator
Creative Designer
Environmental Manager |l
Environmental Manager |
Environmental Specialist 11
Environmental Specialist Il
Environmental Specialist |
Natural Resource Specialist IV
Natural Resource Specialist Il
Natural Resource Specialist Il
Natural Resource Specialist |
UAV Pilot

costs will be on actual cost plus 10% to compensate MacKay Sposito for Business Occupation Tax and administrative costs.

Regular
$158.00
$141.00
$129.00
$122.00
$118.00
$110.00

$99.00

$91.00

$83.00
$123.00

$87.00
$100.00
$120.00
$191.00
$160.00
$167.00
$145.00
$123.00
$113.00
$102.00
$128.00

$87.00

$83.00
$155.00
$139.00
$134.00
$107.00

$90.00
$124.00
$113.00
$100.00

$90.00
$124.00

Per diem rates for travel within the continental United States will be billed in accordance with the rates published by the Office of Governmentwide
Policy, General Services Administration (GSA) for the applicable fiscal year. Mileage will be billed in accordance with standard mileage rates published

by the Internal Revenue Service.

Engineering categories are in accordance with ASCE Classifications. Rates detailed above do not apply to Federal or State contracts with specific Wage
Determinations or mandated prevailing wage/fringe benefits minimum.

www.mackaysposito.com



