

ENERGY

SW WASHINGTON 2021 HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE

	<u>Regular</u>		Regular
Senior Principal	\$268.00	Project Manager – Survey	\$158.00
Principal	\$227.00	Land Surveyor IV	\$141.00
Engineering Manager	\$191.00	Land Surveyor III	\$129.00
Project Engineer	\$163.00	Land Surveyor II	\$122.00
Engineer IV	\$143.00	Land Surveyor I	\$118.00
Engineer III	\$130.00	Survey Technician IV	\$110.00
Engineer II	\$118.00	Survey Technician III	\$99.00
Engineer I	\$106.00	Survey Technician II	\$91.00
Project Manager – Design	\$170.00	Survey Technician I	\$83.00
Project Controls Manager	\$198.00	Survey Party Chief	\$123.00
Contract Administrator	\$143.00	Survey Instrument Person	\$87.00
Project Coordinator II	\$113.00	GIS Mapping Specialist	\$100.00
Project Coordinator I	\$103.00	GIS Mapping Specialist II	\$120.00
Design Technician IV	\$127.00	Senior Construction Manager	\$191.00
Design Technician III	\$116.00	Construction Manager	\$160.00
Design Technician II	\$107.00	Construction Inspector V	\$167.00
Design Technician I	\$90.00	Construction Inspector IV	\$145.00
Landscape Manager	\$165.00	Construction Inspector III	\$123.00
Project Manager – Landscape	\$139.00	Construction Inspector II	\$113.00
Landscape Architect II	\$124.00	Construction Inspector I	\$102.00
Landscape Architect I	\$107.00	Public Involvement Associate/Mgr.	\$128.00
Landscape Designer II	\$95.00	Public Involvement Coordinator	\$87.00
Landscape Designer I	\$88.00	Creative Designer	\$83.00
Planning Director	\$203.00	Environmental Manager II	\$155.00
Planning Manager	\$192.00	Environmental Manager I	\$139.00
Senior Planner	\$181.00	Environmental Specialist III	\$134.00
Planner	\$145.00	Environmental Specialist II	\$107.00
Planning Technician	\$115.00	Environmental Specialist I	\$90.00
Accounting Manager	\$166.00	Natural Resource Specialist IV	\$124.00
Project Accountant	\$111.00	Natural Resource Specialist III	\$113.00
Administrative Manager	\$119.00	Natural Resource Specialist II	\$100.00
Administrative Assistant	\$83.00	Natural Resource Specialist I	\$90.00
Clerical	\$73.00	UAV Pilot	\$124.00
Survey Manager	\$176.00		

The above rates cover salaries, overhead and profit. All other materials and expenses will be billed on an actual cost plus 10% basis. Overtime rates will be 1.5 times unless otherwise negotiated. These rates will be adjusted annually or as necessary to reflect market conditions. Sub-Consultants costs will be on actual cost plus 10% to compensate MacKay Sposito for Business Occupation Tax and administrative costs.

Per diem rates for travel within the continental United States will be billed in accordance with the rates published by the Office of Governmentwide Policy, General Services Administration (GSA) for the applicable fiscal year. Mileage will be billed in accordance with standard mileage rates published by the Internal Revenue Service.

Engineering categories are in accordance with ASCE Classifications. Rates detailed above do not apply to Federal or State contracts with specific Wage Determinations or mandated prevailing wage/fringe benefits minimum.